



nle Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: Short Block Technologies, Inc. **Gregory Bernard Pickren** 3-5-01 Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1401 N. Myrtle Avenue X Assignment Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name City: Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 33755 Other_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes X_No Execution Date: __10/17/00__ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raúl V. Fonte X Enclosed Internal Address: Suite 253 _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1615 Poydras Street 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New Orleans State: LA ZIP: 70112 DO NOT USE THIS SPACEDO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raúl V. Fonte Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet _____ Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated







To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). 7-5-01 Gregory Bernard Pickren Name: Short Block Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: 1401 N. Myrtle Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name City: Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 33755 Execution Date: _10/17/00_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved _1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\,_\\$ 40.00 Name: Raúl V. Fonte Internal Address: Suite 253 X Enclosed __ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1615 Poydras Street 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New Orleans State: LA ZIP: 70112 DO NOT USE THIS SPACEDO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raúl V. Fonte Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet ____ Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gregory Bernard Pickren, 2860 Glen Hollow Drive, Clearwater, Florida citizen of the United States of America, being the inventor of a certain invention as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ALIGNING CRANKSHAFT SECTIONS, executed on October $\mathcal{T}\mathcal{T}^{+}$ 2000, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Short Block Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, United States of America, and having an official place of business at 1401 N. Myrtle Avenue. Clearwater, Florida 33755, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, both United States and foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assignees, all facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in all countries.

REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of October, 2000.

Gregory Bernard Pickren

State of Florida) ss County of Pinellas)

On this 17th day of October, 2000, before me personally came Gregory Bernard Pickren, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC



RECORDED: 10/20/2000

Page 2 of Assignment of Case 225

2

PATENT REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0009